

Title Appeal Case– 12/2023

Order No. 07

dt. 06-10-2023

Today is fixed for appearance & S/R.

Ld. Advocate files a Lawyer hazira on behalf of the appellant.

Notice not yet properly served as per report of nazir, due to insufficient address.

Petitioner is directed to files requisite proper address at once.

Perused.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **22-12-2023** for Appearance & S/R.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.