

Title Appeal 12/2023

Present : Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. Code : WB00693)

District Judge, Alipurduar.

Order No.8.
dated 22.01.24

The appellants are absent without step.

On repeated call they are found unrepresented.

The appellants failed to file requisites of summons as per the order no.7 dated 06.10.23. In absence of the appellants or their Ld. Counsel and for non-compliance of the order directing to file requisites, the instant appeal deserves to be dismissed. However, for the interest of justice I am inclined to grant an opportunity to the appellants. Accordingly, the appellants are directed to show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Fix 25.01.24 for filing show cause by the appellants.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.