

Title Appeal -12/2023

Order no. 13
Dt. 12.02.2025

The date is fixed for SR and appearance.

Mr. Anuj Kanta Mirta, Ld. Lawyer, is representing the appellants.

SR of notice in respect of OP. No. 2 received duly served.

SR of notice in respect of OP. No. 1 is received unserved as per the report of Nazir, District Judge's Court.

Appellants are directed to file fresh requisite in respect of OP. No. 1 with proper address.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **28.03.2025** for SR and appearance.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.