

Title Appeal -12/2023

Order no. 15

Dt. 25.04.2025

The date is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Mr. Gopendra Sikder, Ld. Lawyer, is representing the respondent.

Mr. Anuj Kanta Mirta, Ld. Lawyer, is representing the appellants
and file a petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the case record & petition, considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **20.05.2025** for hearing of appeal.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.