

TA 12/23

Order No. 2

Dtd: 12.06.25

Today is the date fixed for hearing of appeal.
Respondent files lawyer hazira.
Appellant is absent without step.
Regular PO is on duty leave.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 12/09/25 for hearing of appeal.
Both parties to remain present on the date fixed.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(In-charge)*